

## RESOLUTION SUNDAE THURSDAY

**WHEREAS**, the first ice cream sundae was created in a Two Rivers ice cream parlor, by Ed Berners in 1881; and

**WHEREAS**, Two Rivers is recognized in the National Register of Historic Places as the Birthplace of the Ice Cream Sundae; and

**WHEREAS**, the Two Rivers Parks & Recreation Department, along with the entire community will celebrate the creation of the ice cream sundae on Thursday, June 27, 2024, with a band concert and old fashion ice cream social in Central Park.

- -Music by the Two Rivers Community Band, in Central Park on Thursday, June 27, 6:45pm to 8:00pm;
- --Samples of homemade ice cream, an ice cream sundae eating contest, inflatables and children's games in Central Park, on Thursday, June 27 from 5:30-8:00pm.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that Thursday, June 27, 2024, be designated as **SUNDAE THURSDAY** in Two Rivers in commemoration of this city's contribution to ice cream sundae lovers worldwide.

Dated this 3rd day of June 2024.	
	City Council member
	Ben Meinnert, Acting City Manager